The following document contains no personal information as defined by N.R.S. 603.A.040

When recorded return to:

McEwen Mining Nevada Inc. 2215 North 5th Street Elko, Nevada 89801 Attn: Land Department

RECEIVED

JUL 0 6 2020

BLM NVSO IAC

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

MCEWEN MINING NEVADA INC

MINING-NIH Rec:\$108.00

Total:\$108.00

2020-240801

07/07/2020 03:59 PM

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

State of Nevada)	
)	SS.
County of Elko)	

The undersigned Affiant, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states:

I am the duly authorized agent of McEwen Mining Nevada Inc., the lessee ("LESSEE") of the unpatented mining claims and/or mill sites more particularly described in Exhibit A1 and A2, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "CLAIMS").

The name and address of LESSEE is: McEwen Mining Nevada Inc., 2215 North 5th Street, Elko, Nevada, 89801. The name and address of the claimant/owner ("OWNER") is Nevada Select Royalty, Inc., a Nevada corporation, P.O. Box 18127, Reno, Nevada, 89511.

The names of the CLAIMS and the United States Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") Serial Numbers for the CLAIMS are more particularly set forth in the attached Exhibits.

It is the intention of the LESSEE and OWNER to hold and maintain all its right title and interest in and to each of the CLAIMS listed on the Exhibits since its date of location, as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Sections 28f-28k, and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830, and other related applicable regulations, in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements under 30 U.S.C. Sections 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744, and other related applicable regulations:

- 1. The maintenance fees were timely paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the CLAIMS listed on the Exhibits for the assessment year ending September 1, 2020.
- 2. With this filing to the BLM, the LESSEE submits the timely payment of maintenance fees in the amount of one hundred and sixty-five dollars (\$165.00) for each of the CLAIMS listed on the Exhibits for the assessment year ending September 1, 2021.

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the OWNER.

undy Welsh

This affidavit is made on this _____ day of July 2020, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517 230 and any applicable federal laws.

McEwen Mining Nevada Inc.

By: _____

Lindy Walsh As Agent

State of Nevada County of Elko

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this

and

day of July 2020, by Lindy Walsh.

MELANIE ANN GUDMUNDSEN Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 19-6033-06 My Appt. Expires 11-18-2023 Milly Hru Sydmunder NOTARY PUBLIC

RECEIVED

JUL 0 6 2020

BLM NVSO IAC

Exhibit A1

Gold Bar - Cottonwood, 6 Leased Claims (JAM)

Eureka County, Nevada

Owner/Claimant: Nevada Select Royalty, Inc.
Owner's Address: PO Box 18127, Reno, NV 89511

	Claire Name	BLM NAGG serial #	Eureka
L	Claim Name	NMC Serial #	County Recording
1	JAM # 72	288599	117/161
2[JAM # 73	288600	117/162
3[JAM # 74	288601	117/163
4[JAM # 75	288602	117/164
5[JAM # 85	288612	117/174
6	JAM # 86	288613	117/175

RECEIVED JUL 0 6 2020 BLM NVSO IAC

Exhibit A2 Gold Bar-Hunter, 2 Leased Claims (HNT) Eureka County, Nevada

Owner/Claimant: Nevada Select Royalty, Inc.
Owner's Address: P.O. Box 18127, Reno, NV 89511

	Claim Name	BLM NMC Serial #	Eureka County Recording
1	HNT 1	824929	344/133
2	HNT 2	824930	344/134

RECEIVED JUL 0 6 2026 BLM NVSO IAC